THE UNIVERSITY OF TENNESSEE AT CHATTANOOGA
RESIDENT HALLS, MEAL PLANS, PARKING, AND MISCELLANEOUS FEES
FY 2025 - 2026

MISCELLANEOUS FEES

IEP and Work Prof. Undergraduate (per credit hour)
IEP and Work Prof. Graduate (per credit hour)
Application Fee - Undergraduate

Application Fee - Graduate

Application Fee - Graduate International
Installment Payment Plan Fee

LAB AND COURSE FEES

Applied Music Fee - Course Levels Below 2000
Applied Music Fee - Course Levels 2000 and above
General Lab Fee

Biology Lab Fee

Geology Lab Fee

Chemistry, Physics and Astronomy Lab Fee
Anthropology Lab Fee

Medical Laboratory Science

Art Lab Fee

Educational Psychology Lab Fee

Interior Architecture and Design Lab Fee (per credit hour)
Biology Field Botany Course Fee

Cooperative Ed Fee

Communications Course Fee

Practicum Course Fee

Social Work Course Fee

Safety & First Aid Licensure Fee

DIFFERENTIAL FEES

Differential Fee - Business (per credit hour)

Differential Fee - Engineering/Comp. Science (per credit hour)
Differential Fee - Nursing (per credit hour)

Differential Fee - Physical Therapy (per credit hour)
Differential Fee - Occupational Therapy (per credit hour)
Differential Fee - LEAD (per credit hour)

ONLINE SUPPORT FEE
Online Support Fee (per credit hour)

PROGRAM RELATED FEES

Seat Fee - International Education

Seat Fee - Accelerated B.S. Nursing Program

Seat Fee - Nursing Anesthesia Program

Seat Fee - Nursing Practitioner Programs

Seat Fee - Occupational Therapy Doctorate Program
Seat Fee - Physical Therapy Doctorate Program

Seat Fee - Graduate Athletic Training Program

Seat Fee - Master of Social Work Program

Seat Fee - Mosaic Program

Mosaic Program Fee

Graduate Program Fee - College of Business (per credit hour)
Accelerated B.S. Nursing Program Fee

BAS Cyber Security Program Fee (per credit hour)

PARKING RATES
General Parking (full year)
General Parking (fall and spring semester)
General Parking (summer)

General Parking (semester)

Reserved Parking (full year)

Reserved Parking (fall and spring semester)
Reserved Parking (semester)
Reserved Parking (summer)
West/South Campus Parking
West/South Campus Parking
West/South Campus Parking
West/South Campus Parking

full year)

fall and spring semester)
semester)

summer)

For additional information on these or other fees of the
University please visit www.utc.edu/bursar or contact the
Bursar's Office at 423-425-4781.

AMOUNT
64

102

30

35

40

30

200
400
25
50
50
50
50
50
75
30
33
150
25
50
50
50
25

64
64
111
64
64
64

56

250
500
1,000
500
500
1,000
250
250
500
5,000
50
1,000
100

262
211

51
106
419
337
169

82
607
487
244
120

RESIDENCE HALL RATES PER semester
West Campus Housing 1 BR (shared)

West Campus Housing 2 BR (shared)

Boling Apartments 3 or 4 BR (private)
Johnson Obear Apartments 3 or 4 BR (private)
Lockmiller Apartments 2 BR (shared)
Stagmaier Suites 2 BR (private)

Guerry Apartments 2 or 3 BR / 1 or 2 Bath (shared)
Guerry Apartments 2 BR (private)

Guerry Apartments 3 or 4 BR 2 Bath (private)
Decosimo Apartments 1 BR (shared)
Decosimo Apartments 1 BR (private)
Decosimo Apartments 3 or 4 BR (private)
Stophel Apartments 2 BR (private)

Stophel Apartments 3 or 4 BR 2 Bath (private)
UC Foundation Apts 4 BR (private)

UC Foundation Apts 2 BR (shared)

Walker Apartments 4 BR (private)

Palmetto Place Apartments 2 BR (shared)

MEAL PLAN RATES PER semester
Freshmen Residents (0 - 29 credit hours): Required

Diamond (7 day All Access Plus $350 Mocs Bucks)
Silver (7 Day All Access Plus $150 Mocs Bucks)
Basic (7 Day All Access Plus $50 Mocs Bucks)

Sophomore Residents: (30 - 59 credit hours): Required

Diamond (7 day All Access Plus $350 Mocs Bucks)
Silver (7 Day All Access Plus $150 Mocs Bucks)
Basic (7 Day All Access Plus $50 Mocs Bucks)
Weekly 10 plus $500 Mocs Bucks

Gold Mocs Bucks ($950 Mocs Bucks)

AMOUNT
4,819
4,578
3,932
3,932
3,196
3,932
3,932
4,915
4,425
3,932
5,284
4,425
4,915
4,425
4,425
3,932
4,425
4,578

2,414
2,245
2,180

2,414
2,245
2,180
2,130

950

Junior, Senior or Graduate Residents: (60+ credit hours): Optional

Diamond (7 day All Access Plus $350 Mocs Bucks)
Silver (7 Day All Access Plus $150 Mocs Bucks)
Basic (7 Day All Access Plus $50 Mocs Bucks)
Weekly 10 plus $500 Mocs Bucks

50 Meals plus $50 Mocs Bucks

Gold Mocs Bucks ($950 Mocs Bucks)

Blue Mocs Bucks ($450 Mocs Bucks)

Non-Residents: Optional (plus tax)

Diamond (7 day All Access Plus $350 Mocs Bucks)
Silver (7 Day All Access Plus $150 Mocs Bucks)
Basic (7 Day All Access Plus $50 Mocs Bucks)
Weekly 10 plus $500 Mocs Bucks

50 Meals plus $50 Mocs Bucks

Gold Mocs Bucks ($950 Mocs Bucks)

Blue Mocs Bucks ($450 Mocs Bucks)

Mocs Bucks Reloads
$100 Residents
$100 Non-Residents (plus tax)

For additional details and comparisons of all the meal plans

please visit www.mocsdining.campusdish.com.

2,414
2,245
2,180
2,130
480
950
450

2,414
2,245
2,180
2,130
480
950
450

100
100



