## THE UNIVERSITY OF TENNESSEE AT CHATTANOOGA RESIDENT HALLS, MEAL PLANS, PARKING, AND MISCELLANEOUS FEES FY 2025 - 2026

MISCELLANEOUS FEES	AMOUNT	RESIDENCE HALL RATES PER semester	AMOUNT
IEP and Work Prof. Undergraduate (per credit hour)	64	West Campus Housing 1 BR (shared)	4,819
IEP and Work Prof. Graduate (per credit hour)	102	West Campus Housing 2 BR (shared)	4,578
Application Fee - Undergraduate	30	Boling Apartments 3 or 4 BR (private)	3,932
Application Fee - Graduate Application Fee - Graduate International	35 40	Johnson Obear Apartments 3 or 4 BR (private)	3,932 3,196
Installment Payment Plan Fee	30	Lockmiller Apartments 2 BR (shared) Stagmaier Suites 2 BR (private)	3,190
installment rayment riam ree	30	Guerry Apartments 2 or 3 BR / 1 or 2 Bath (shared)	3,932
LAB AND COURSE FEES		Guerry Apartments 2 BR (private)	4,915
Applied Music Fee - Course Levels Below 2000	200	Guerry Apartments 3 or 4 BR 2 Bath (private)	4,425
Applied Music Fee - Course Levels 2000 and above	400	Decosimo Apartments 1 BR (shared)	3,932
General Lab Fee	25	Decosimo Apartments 1 BR (private)	5,284
Biology Lab Fee	50	Decosimo Apartments 3 or 4 BR (private)	4,425
Geology Lab Fee	50	Stophel Apartments 2 BR (private)	4,915
Chemistry, Physics and Astronomy Lab Fee	50	Stophel Apartments 3 or 4 BR 2 Bath (private)	4,425
Anthropology Lab Fee	50	UC Foundation Apts 4 BR (private)	4,425
Medical Laboratory Science	50	UC Foundation Apts 2 BR (shared)	3,932
Art Lab Fee	75	Walker Apartments 4 BR (private)	4,425
Educational Psychology Lab Fee	30	Palmetto Place Apartments 2 BR (shared)	4,578
Interior Architecture and Design Lab Fee (per credit hour)	33		
Biology Field Botany Course Fee	150	MEAL PLAN RATES PER semester	
Cooperative Ed Fee	25	Freshmen Residents (0 - 29 credit hours): Required	
Communications Course Fee	50	Diamond (7 day All Access Plus \$350 Mocs Bucks)	2,414
Practicum Course Fee	50	Silver (7 Day All Access Plus \$150 Mocs Bucks)	2,245
Social Work Course Fee	50	Basic (7 Day All Access Plus \$50 Mocs Bucks)	2,180
Safety & First Aid Licensure Fee	25	6 1	
DIFFERENCE FEE		Sophomore Residents: (30 - 59 credit hours): Required	2 44 4
DIFFERENTIAL FEES	64	Diamond (7 day All Access Plus \$350 Mocs Bucks)	2,414
Differential Fee - Business (per credit hour)	64 64	Silver (7 Day All Access Plus \$150 Mocs Bucks)	2,245 2,180
Differential Fee - Engineering/Comp. Science (per credit hour)  Differential Fee - Nursing (per credit hour)	111	Basic (7 Day All Access Plus \$50 Mocs Bucks) Weekly 10 plus \$500 Mocs Bucks	2,130
Differential Fee - Physical Therapy (per credit hour)	64	Gold Mocs Bucks (\$950 Mocs Bucks)	950
Differential Fee - Occupational Therapy (per credit hour)	64	dola Moes backs (\$550 Moes backs)	330
Differential Fee - LEAD (per credit hour)	64	Junior, Senior or Graduate Residents: (60+ credit hours): Op	otional
- · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		Diamond (7 day All Access Plus \$350 Mocs Bucks)	2,414
ONLINE SUPPORT FEE		Silver (7 Day All Access Plus \$150 Mocs Bucks)	2,245
Online Support Fee (per credit hour)	56	Basic (7 Day All Access Plus \$50 Mocs Bucks)	2,180
		Weekly 10 plus \$500 Mocs Bucks	2,130
PROGRAM RELATED FEES		50 Meals plus \$50 Mocs Bucks	480
Seat Fee - International Education	250	Gold Mocs Bucks (\$950 Mocs Bucks)	950
Seat Fee - Accelerated B.S. Nursing Program	500	Blue Mocs Bucks (\$450 Mocs Bucks)	450
Seat Fee - Nursing Anesthesia Program	1,000		
Seat Fee - Nursing Practitioner Programs	500	Non-Residents: Optional (plus tax)	
Seat Fee - Occupational Therapy Doctorate Program	500	Diamond (7 day All Access Plus \$350 Mocs Bucks)	2,414
Seat Fee - Physical Therapy Doctorate Program	1,000	Silver (7 Day All Access Plus \$150 Mocs Bucks)	2,245
Seat Fee - Graduate Athletic Training Program	250	Basic (7 Day All Access Plus \$50 Mocs Bucks)	2,180
Seat Fee - Master of Social Work Program	250	Weekly 10 plus \$500 Mocs Bucks	2,130
Seat Fee - Mosaic Program	500	50 Meals plus \$50 Mocs Bucks	480
Mosaic Program Fee  Craduate Program Fee  Callege of Rusiness (per gradit bour)	5,000 50	Gold Mocs Bucks (\$950 Mocs Bucks)	950 450
Graduate Program Fee - College of Business (per credit hour) Accelerated B.S. Nursing Program Fee	1,000	Blue Mocs Bucks (\$450 Mocs Bucks)	450
BAS Cyber Security Program Fee (per credit hour)	100	Mocs Bucks Reloads	
bas cyber security riogramine (per credit nour)	100	\$100 Residents	100
PARKING RATES		\$100 Non-Residents (plus tax)	100
General Parking (full year)	262	The state of the s	
General Parking (fall and spring semester)	211	For additional details and comparisons of all the meal plans	
General Parking (summer)	51	please visit www.mocsdining.campusdish.com.	
General Parking (semester)	106	•	
Reserved Parking (full year)	419		
Reserved Parking (fall and spring semester)	337		
Reserved Parking (semester)	169		
Reserved Parking (summer)	82		
West/South Campus Parking (full year)	607		
West/South Campus Parking (fall and spring semester)	487		
West/South Campus Parking (semester)	244		
West/South Campus Parking (summer)	120		
For additional information on these or other fees of the			

For additional information on these or other fees of the University please visit www.utc.edu/bursar or contact the Bursar's Office at 423-425-4781.